AMENDMENT No. 3 fo
MASTER AGREEMENT# 5737

I This is Amendment No. 3 to Master Agreement #5737, (“Amendment No. 3”), dated September 28 2016,
(“Amendment No. 3 Effective Date”), is between the State of Oregon, acting by and through its Department of
Administrative. Services, Procurement Services office (“DAS PS™) on behalf of the member states: of the
NASPO ValuePoint Cooperative Purchasing Program, and Office Depot, Inc. (“Contractor”) and amends that
certain Master Agreement #5737, dated as of December 19, 2014 (the “Master Agreement™), on the terms and
conditious as provided herein.

11, The Master Agreement is hereby amended as follows:

a. The parties acknowledge and agree to extend the Master Agreement as defined in Section 1.5 of the
Master Agreement. This Master Agreement shall be extended for an additional 3 year term. The new
expiration date shall be December 19, 2019.

b. All Master Agrcement terms and condifions shali remain firm and in effect throughout the term of the
Master Agreement

TI1. Except as expressly amended above, all other terms and conditions of the Master Agreement are still in full
force and effect. Contractor certifies that the representations, warranties and certifications contained in the
Master Agreement are true and correct as of the effective date of this amendment and with the same effect as
though made at the time of execution of the Master Agreement,

Certification: By SIgnaEure on this amendment for Contractor, the undersigned hereby certifies under penalty of
perjury that the undersigned is authorized to act on behalf of Contractor and that Contractor is, to the best of the
undersigned’s knowledge, not in violation of any Oregon Tax Laws. For purposes of this certification, “Oregon
Tax Laws™ means a state tax imposed by ORS 320.005 to 320.150 and 403.200 to 403,250 and ORS chapters
118,314,316, 317, 318, 321 and 323 and the elderly rental assistance program under ORS 310,630 t0 310.706
and iocal taxes administered by the Department of Revenue under ORS 305.620.

CONTRACT/X  Office Depot, Inc.

vM// /‘)ﬁ' /&gma/ Wre ge;zdca/ /o -,24~/é i

Name: RIS MCENTﬁl: Title: Date

DEPARTMEN}' OF ADMINISTRATIVE SE}{VICES, PROCUREMENT SERVICES OFFICE:

By i gl DL e Jolau) sy

T

Namie: Title: Date

)

Master Agreement #5737, Amd 3




